

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 79807 Version: 1 Name: Informational Item - Site and location selection for

Madison Water Utility's 11th standby generator

leased by Madison Gas & Electric Company

Type:ReportStatus:In CommitteeFile created:9/12/2023In control:Water Utility

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: Informational Item - Site and location selection for Madison Water Utility's 11th standby generator

Final action:

leased by Madison Gas & Electric Company

Sponsors:

On agenda:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES-23-00449.pdf, 2. DRAFT - Electric Service Agreement for Purchase of Backup Generation

Service.pdf, 3. Plan Commission Conditional Use Approval - File 78198.pdf, 4. Site and Generator

9/19/2023

Location.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
9/19/2023	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Accept	Pass
9/13/2023	1	Water Utility	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ACCEPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	

Title

Informational Item - Site and location selection for Madison Water Utility's 11th standby generator leased by Madison Gas & Electric Company

Body

BACKGROUND

Following approval by the Water Utility Board on May 23, 2023, the Common Council adopted a resolution (attached) on June 20, 2023 which granted Madison Water Utility (MWU) the authority to enter into an agreement with Madison Gas & Electric Company (MGE) for the purchase of backup generation service at a well site to be "determined by MWU staff and presented to the Common Council" prior to final execution of the agreement.

MWU has accordingly entered into a draft agreement (attached) with MGE. Prior to final execution of this agreement, MWU staff is informing the Common Council of the selected well site for the agreement: Unit Well 11 at 102 Dempsey Road.

The site and generator location (attached) were approved by the Plan Commission at their July 24, 2023 meeting (File # 78198) as part of the Unit Well 11 property approval for conditional use.